
Section 7.4 Schedule of Fines 
Fines shall be imposed to maintain the quality and accuracy of the MLS Compilation.  Participants and Subscribers may appeal a 

violation or fine by following the procedures outlined in Section 8. 

 

SCHEDULE II 

 

Violations of the following Rules & Regulations will result in two written 

notifications at three days each.  If unresolved within specified time period a $100 

fine will occur for the first offense and any thereafter.  Where there is continuing 

and apparently willful violation relative to a property listing or the collective 

listings of a Participant, suspension of MLS privileges of the individual may be 

imposed by the Central Texas MLS Board of Directors. 

 

Section 7.3.6 Unauthorized Listing Information in Public Remarks 

 

SCHEDULE III 

 

Violations of the following Rules & Regulations will result in two written 

notifications at three days each.  If unresolved within specified time period a $100 

fine will occur for the first offense and a $5000 fine for the second offense, and 

any thereafter.  Where there is continuing and apparently willful violation relative 

to a property listing or the collective listings of a Participant, suspension of MLS 

privileges of the individual may be imposed by the Central Texas MLS Board of 

Directors.   

 

Section 7.3.7 Failure to Report Sold Data 

 

SCHEDULE IV 

 

Violations of the following Rules & Regulations are considered serious and will 

result in an automatic fine of $100 for the first offense and an automatic fine of 

$300 for the second offense, and any thereafter.  Where there is continuing and 

apparently willful violation relative to a property listing or the collective listings of 

a Participant, suspension of MLS privileges of the individual may be imposed by 

the Central Texas MLS Board of Directors. 

 

Section 7.1.1 Unauthorized Use of a Keypad 

Section 7.1.2 Unauthorized Use of MLS Tools 

Section 7.3.1 Including Security Codes in a Listing 

 

 

SCHEDULE I 

 

Violations of the following Rules & Regulations will result in two (2) written 

notifications at three (3) days each.  If unresolved within the specified time period 

a $50 fine will occur for the first offense and any thereafter.  Where there is 

continuing and apparently willful violation relative to a property listing or the 

collective listings of a Participant, suspension of MLS privileges of the individual 

may be imposed by the Central Texas MLS Board of Directors. 

 

Section 1.6.3 and 7.1.3 Any IDX Violation 

Section 7.2.1 Late Submission of Listing 

Section 1.4, 2.5 and 7.2.2 Late Reporting of any Change of Status 

Section 1.2, 7.2.3, 7.2.4, 7.3.2 and 7.3.5 Incorrect/Incomplete Information in a Mandatory Data Input Field 

Section 1.16 and 7.3.3 Failure to Comply with Photo Policy 

Section 7.3.4 Duplicate Listing in Same Category 


